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It's time for Fondue!!!

Virtual Fondue Evening
Saturday, February 20, 2021 6pm

The Swiss Club of Washington DC is inviting you to join a virtual evening to start 2021
off in the best way -- with cheese and friends. Pick up "Fondue to Go" from either the
Swiss Bakery, Stable DC, or the German Gourmet and then enjoy at home while
chatting with familiar faces and new friends. 

For every Fondue order placed for the is event, the Swiss Club will donate $5.00 to the
Swiss Benevolent Society, so make sure to mention you are participating in the virtual
event. 

The Zoom Meeting It's time for Fondue!!! is open to all Swiss Club of Washington DC
members whether or not you are having fondue.

  

Stable DC

1. Traditional Cheese Fondue Blend for 2, wine for cooking, loaf of Fondue bread $42.

2. Fondue Package:  Traditional Cheese Fondue Blend for 2, wine for cooking, loaf of
Fondue bread, shot of Kirsch, Bottle of Chateau Constellation Fendant $79.-

http://www.swissclubdc.org/
https://zoom.us/j/94560145109?pwd=UVhrZjRmZTNZMHNMY2IvMVkySkdzZz09


All this can be ordered for pick-up online through the link
below or is available for delivery through GrubHub.

https://stabledc.com/washington-h-street-corrdior-stable-dc-
take-out

  

The Swiss Bakery

  

German Gourmet

German Gourmet has all the offerings for putting together your own fondue kit.  

Here are some ideas: 

Cheese Fondue

https://stabledc.com/washington-h-street-corrdior-stable-dc-take-out
https://www.germangourmet.com/


Garlic
Kirsch
White wine
Charcuterie
Pickles

  
  

Swiss Club Events for 2021
Fondue via Zoom February 20, 2021
Easter Egg Hunt TBD
Swiss National Day July 31, 2021
General Assembly October 22, 2021
Raclette TBD
Grittibänz TBD
Samichlaus TBD

  

About other Swiss Groups
 
Swiss Rifles:

Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com 
 
Swiss Folklore Group:

Erwin Buerlimann, President, 703-507-1751, Eburlimann@comcast.net 

Die Stauffacherin:  
Odile Keuper, Co-President, denkeup@aol.com 

       Christine Kursch, Co-President, ckursch@gmail.com

Swiss Benevolent Society:
Barbara Balman, barbarambalman@gmail.com 

Swiss American Club of Richmond: 
swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com

  

Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators
 
President: Lynn Zipf, lynn.zipf@swissclubdc.org 
Vice-President: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org
Secretary: Jeni Tutwiler, jeni.tutwiler@swissclubdc.org
Treasurer: Melanie Way, melanie.way@swissclubdc.org
Membership Coordinator: Janine Ali, janine.ali@swissclubdc.org
Children's Activities Coordinator: Helen Bircher, helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org
Postillion: Catherine Gees, catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org   
Board Member: Eric Russi, eric.russi@swissclubdc.org 
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Board Member:  Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org   
Board Member: Daniel Levy, daniel.levy@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Alexandra Phillips, alexandra.phillips@swissclubdc.org
Board Member: Martin Perret, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org
Swiss Embassy Liaison: Leo Kalberer, leo.kalberer@swissclubdc.org 
Webmaster: Johannes Hofer, hhofer@verizon.net

 

Advertisement
 
We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club Website by
contacting Melanie Way. 

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly basis.
All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email information;
anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2021 prices are as follows:

$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.
Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.
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